ART AND CRAFT WORKSHOP ATTENDANCE

Winton Shire Council (WSC) Human Services Quality Framework (HSQF) Officers from time-to-time provide art and craft workshops for children who live in the Winton Shire.

Children will be in the care of WSC's **Youth Sport & Recreation Officer (Officer)** and other Council supervisors.

An **Officer** cannot keep a child at the workshop against their will. If a child either wants to leave, leaves before the scheduled workshop finishing time, or is dismissed by the Officer for misbehavior or refusing to cooperate, the Parent/Guardian will be notified.

Meals: No meals or other snacks will be provided by Council at these workshops. The child's food/snacks shall be provided by the Parent/Guardian.

Location: Either at Winton Neighborhood Centre, Shire Hall or Council's Supper room. (Officer to advise)

Times: These workshops may be organized weekly / fortnightly / monthly. (Officer to advise)

ART & CRAFT WORKSHOP ATTENDANCE PERMISSION

I hereby give permission for my child to attend art and craft workshops and shall inform the **Officer** of the attendance of my child for each workshop separately.

I agree to delegate authority to the **Officer** in the best interest of my child. I agree for the **Officer** to take whatever action is deemed necessary to ensure the safety, wellbeing, and appropriate conduct of my child, including any immediate first aid or medical emergencies, which may be deemed necessary.

Child Name:				
Parent/Guardian Name:				
Parent/Guardian Signature:			Date:	
PARENT/GUARDIAN CONTACT DETAILS				
Address:				
Mobile Number:				
Email:				
MEDIA RELEASE				
Photographs may be taken for publicity purposes and grant acquittal in this program. I hereby give permission for photographs of my child to be used for program promotion for Winton Shire Council's School Holiday Program.				
Do not sign this section if you do not consent to photography of your child/ren while in the program.				
Solo images	☐ Yes	□ No		
Group activity shots	☐ Yes	□ No		
Parent/Guardian Name:				
Signature:			Date:	



 Phone
 07 4657 2666

 Fax
 07 4657 1342

 Email
 ceo@winton.qld.gov.au

 Address
 PO Box 288

Winton, QLD, 4735

PRIVACY NOTICE: Winton Shire Council is collecting the personal information you supply on this form for the purpose of processing the application. Your personal details will not be disclosed to any other person or Agency external to Council without your consent unless required or authorised by law.